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1 82812 Muhammad Sadeer Shamroz khan M 16-Mar-2008 Haripur Amazai IN 950 1100 BISEAbbotabad 956 1100 2025 179 140 161 BISEAbbotabad 1330169925855 127 180 2025 78.6778
2 81270 Asad Ullah Amjad Ali M 15-Mar-2006 Haripur Amazai IN 869 1100 BISEAbbotabad 942 1200 2025 176 138 160 BISEAbbotabad 1330153220579 138 180 2025 77.6333
3 75420 Nadia Umair Abdul Basit F 11-Dec-2007 Haripur Amazai IN 897 1100 BISEAbbotabad 960 1200 2025 171 132 149 BISEAbbotabad 1330294877802 97 180 2025 67.0990 ineligible for qouta seat

1 78890 Hamira Syed Nasir Ali Shah F 12-Oct-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1047 1100 Other 1029 1100 2024 190 192 190 Other 1520221202006 169 180 2025 93.8808 IN
2 80336 Muhammad Salman Khan Muhammad wazir M 11-Jun-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1009 1100 BISEP 1071 1200 2025 184 185 189 BISEP 1520154733191 174 180 2025 93.2061 IN
3 80518 MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN REHMAT WALI SHAH M 9-Apr-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 1026 1100 BISEP 979 1100 2024 184 185 183 BISEP 1520240862883 172 180 2025 92.7051 IN
4 82052 Durr E Lajwar Ali Rahmat Ali Shah F 5-Feb-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1028 1100 BISEP 999 1100 2025 187 190 191 BISEP 1520145220980 168 180 2025 92.3394 IN
5 81763 Tuba Sadiq Sadiqullah F 12-May-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 985 1100 Other 1014 1100 2025 184 186 185 Other 1520179831076 167 180 2025 92.2162 IN
6 78874 Imdad Ullah Farid Hussain M 19-Jan-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 1037 1100 Other 1009 1100 2024 189 186 184 Other 1520259950643 165 180 2025 91.9515 IN
7 78232 Rizwana Tabraiz Shams Tabraiz F 3-Jan-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 918 1100 BISEP 1000 1100 2023 186 188 179 BISEP 1520130521664 170 180 2025 91.9313 IN
8 76408 Afaq Mazari Sher Baz Mazari M 12-Dec-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 987 1100 Other 990 1100 2024 181 188 190 Other 1730140183867 168 180 2025 91.6394 IN
9 83108 Urooj Zaffar Zaffar Khan F 4-Sep-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 1076 1100 BISEP 1003 1100 2025 194 182 189 BISEP 1520113223498 163 180 2025 91.5323 IN

10 80505 Tazayain Mujahid Mujahideen F 30-Oct-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 1046 1100 BISEP 992 1100 2024 185 190 190 BISEP 1520212812968 165 180 2025 91.4152 IN
11 80404 Anmol babar Bahader Ali Khan F 15-Mar-2007 Chitral Chitral OUT 1039 1100 BISEP 1049 1200 2025 96 89 93 BISEP 1520253927014 168 180 2025 91.0788 OUT
12 76517 Zafir Jalal Ayub Jalal M 2-Feb-2008 Chitral Chitral IN 1009 1100 BISEP 1077 1200 2025 188 183 188 BISEP 1520195202055 165 180 2025 90.9061 IN
13 80516 AREEBA NAWAZ AMIR NAWAZ KHAN F 27-Feb-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1049 1100 BISEP 1093 1200 2025 192 180 192 BISEP 1520117340640 161 180 2025 90.6919 IN
14 81097 irha Sami Sameeud Din F 4-Sep-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 995 1100 BISEP 1040 1200 2025 183 171 180 BISEP 1520208101897 169 180 2025 90.6566 IN
15 78715 Naveed ul haq Zia Ul haq M 20-Apr-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1043 1100 BISEP 1085 1200 2024 190 189 187 BISEP 1520290456807 162 180 2025 90.6485 IN
16 75164 Saima Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad F 1-Jan-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 986 1100 BISEP 1024 1200 2025 180 176 159 BISEP 1520105348198 170 180 2025 90.3192 IN
17 78851 Usman Wali Sher Wali M 2-Feb-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 1014 1100 BISEP 1068 1200 2025 180 180 190 BISEP 1520257839337 163 180 2025 90.0960 IN
18 78778 Shaista hayat Jafaryad khan F 18-Feb-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 994 1100 BISEP 1063 1200 2025 190 180 182 BISEP 1520262829338 164 180 2025 90.0253 IN
19 78278 Hira Kausar Wali Muhammad Khan F 11-Sep-2006 Chitral Chitral OUT 984 1100 Other 1000 1100 2025 179 182 188 Other 1520227394152 160 180 2025 89.7535 upload educational location certificate
20 81025 Sultan -ul-Arifeen Muhammad Wali Ullah M 1-Sep-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1048 1100 BISEP 1067 1200 2025 174 188 186 BISEP 1520145021127 160 180 2025 89.5384
21 75094 Rojina Khan Meherban Khan F 2-Feb-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 1014 1100 Other 998 1100 2024 188 186 191 Other 1520234908158 158 180 2025 89.3980
22 78099 Noshiba Firdous Firdous Shah F 26-Mar-2005 Chitral Chitral IN 1085 1100 Other 958 1100 2023 181 183 184 Other 1520254054386 159 180 2025 88.8667
23 78492 amna siddique siddique ahmad F 25-Mar-2006 Chitral Chitral OUT 1048 1100 BISEP 1089 1200 2024 181 187 178 BISEP 1730164748936 153 180 2025 88.3273
24 78327 Dur E Shehba Mas Wali Khan F 21-Oct-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1024 1100 Other 1010 1100 2025 183 184 180 Other 1520128778468 152 180 2025 88.2586
25 82826 Qazi Arina Haidar Ghulam Haidar F 24-Apr-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 1027 1100 BISEP 1092 1200 2024 194 180 191 BISEP 1520256233100 153 180 2025 88.2364
26 76430 Ahmad Deedad Attaullah Atta Ullah Khan M 24-Jul-2008 Chitral Chitral IN 928 1100 BISEP 1006 1200 2025 180 175 166 BISEP 6110127258133 166 180 2025 88.0808
27 78963 Muhammad zakwan kamil Muhammad Nasir Khan M 25-Feb-2006 Chitral Chitral IN 986 1100 BISEP 904 1100 2023 176 161 161 BISEP 1520253771099 162 180 2025 86.8364
28 75026 Umair Ali Raza Amir Ali Khan M 31-Aug-2007 Chitral Chitral IN 954 1100 BISEP 974 1200 2025 175 161 154 BISEP 1520257605041 150 180 2025 82.8061
29 78169 Hania Arif Zar Murad F 8-Mar-2008 Chitral Chitral IN 945 1100 Other 985 1100 2025 180 182 179 Other 1520202854170 120 180 2025 77.7424
30 78835 Zonash idrees Muhammad idrees F 23-Mar-2008 Chitral Chitral IN 950 1100 BISEP 962 1200 2025 169 154 155 BISEP 1520144398562 121 180 2025 74.3141
31 80858 Haizel kausar Afzal ghazi F 1-Mar-2008 Chitral Chitral OUT 920 1100 BISEP 808 1100 2025 152 154 133 FBISE 1520280326184 109 180 2025 68.0232

1 74517 Muhammad Waqas Sultan Jan M 1-Apr-2007 Swabi Gadoon IN 1013 1100 BISEMDN 1106 1200 2025 188 190 185 BISEMDN 1620303820939 173 180 2025 94.1313
2 81265 Khalil Ahmad Jadoon Muhammad Sarwar M 25-Sep-2007 Swabi Gadoon IN 1046 1100 BISEMDN 1081 1200 2025 187 169 189 BISEMDN 1620304030095 166 180 2025 91.6535
3 75781 Shahab Khan Jadoon Zahid Shah M 5-Jan-2006 Swabi Gadoon IN 1009 1100 BISEMDN 1100 1200 2025 189 182 190 BISEMDN 1620299608275 160 180 2025 90.2838
4 82055 Maryam Zahid Zahid Shah F 10-Feb-2006 Swabi Gadoon IN 979 1100 BISEMDN 1095 1200 2024 180 191 183 BISEMDN 1620266110676 161 180 2025 90.1222
5 76157 Salman khan Tajbar khan M 30-Mar-2007 Swabi Gadoon OUT 999 1100 BISEP 1045 1200 2025 191 179 178 BISEP 1620304671381 166 180 2025 90.0263
6 81932 MOHSIN KHAN MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN M 1-Feb-2006 Swabi Gadoon IN 1042 1100 BISEMDN 1112 1200 2024 189 185 194 BISEMDN 1620304875081 156 180 2025 89.8727
7 81171 Sher Jan Zahir Shah M 13-Jun-2007 Swabi Gadoon OUT 1015 1100 BISEMDN 1058 1200 2025 186 184 168 BISEP 1620122867719 161 180 2025 89.2162
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Centralized Admission in MBBS/BDS Public Sector Medical/Dental Colleges of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa session 2025-26

1. Mere figuring in this order of merit shall not confer any right of admission on the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions. As per Clause 12 of Admission Policy "All admissions will be provisional. All certificates or any other documents submitted with the 
application form will be subject to verification. Any candidate whose documents are found incorrect or false / forged in any way, or whose authentication is doubtful rendering him/her ineligible for admission under the rules, will be struck off from the college roll and legal action may be taken under the criminal and civil law against him/her". 
2. Candidates are instructed to appear before placement/Interview committee as per schedule uploaded on https://cas.kmu.edu.pk
3. Upon placment in a particular college canidate will be given fee deposit slip for the category of his/her admission. In case the admission fee is not deposited within three working days, right of the candidate for admission shall stand cancelled. The vacant seat shall be offered to the next candidate on merit. 
4. The candidates are further directed to report to the office of Dean /Principal of the concerned Colleges for other codal formalities to be fulfilled as required by the respective institute within three days positively.  
5. The Chairman Provincial Admission Committee shall have the power to review the merit lists in case of any bonafide error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to his notice before/during the completion of admission process or thereafter and the merit lists will be amended accordingly.
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8 79590 Haris Ahmad Raidy gul M 30-Apr-2004 Swabi Gadoon IN 907 1100 BISEMDN 948 1100 2022 166 184 172 BISEMDN 1620304473393 164 180 2025 88.2737
9 75462 Ibraheem Bin Asaf Asaf Ali M 2-Dec-2005 Swabi Gadoon OUT 1046 1100 FBISE 965 1100 2025 177 169 182 FBISE 1620403665229 145 180 2025 84.8778

10 82302 Tariq Muhammad khan Khalid muhammad M 20-May-2006 Swabi Gadoon OUT 1053 1100 BISEMDN 1086 1200 2024 188 191 180 BISEMDN 1620305189855 124 180 2025 80.2172

1 81678 IMAMULLAH BIJAL KHAN M 6-Jan-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1027 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1111 1200 2024 189 191 185 BISEAbbotabad 1340132398253 172 180 2025 94.1475 IN
2 79007 Zubair Ahmed Shoukat Ali M 12-Jan-2007 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1028 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1105 1200 2024 192 190 183 BISEAbbotabad 1340305113525 171 180 2025 93.6788 IN
3 80753 MUHAMMAD ALI AZIZ AHMAD M 20-Feb-2008 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1011 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1101 1200 2025 198 182 190 BISEAbbotabad 1340147561235 172 180 2025 93.6687 IN
4 77105 Atif malik Zad malik M 15-Feb-2004 Kohistan Kohistan IN 913 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1033 1100 2022 193 182 186 BISEAbbotabad 1340169702825 171 180 2025 93.3636 IN
5 81356 NAEEM UR REHMAN ABDUL HAMEED M 1-Mar-2007 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1037 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1132 1200 2024 192 193 193 BISEAbbotabad 1340135371437 166 180 2025 93.2717 IN
6 78239 Sanaullah Muhammad Din M 1-Jan-2008 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1040 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1104 1200 2025 194 188 192 BISEAbbotabad 1340360710803 169 180 2025 93.1990 IN
7 79361 Nasrullah Muhammad Akbar M 6-May-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1078 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1019 1100 2023 194 191 193 BISEAbbotabad 1340503413009 166 180 2025 92.9657 IN
8 77331 Ejaz Ul Haq Khan Gir M 2-Feb-2006 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1038 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1027 1100 2023 190 193 196 BISEAbbotabad 1340403510817 166 180 2025 92.8929 IN
9 82500 Najam Ul Saqib Abdur Rahman M 23-Jan-2008 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1029 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1094 1200 2025 192 186 185 BISEAbbotabad 1340160024975 169 180 2025 92.7657 IN

10 82255 Muhammad Taj Nawaz Qalandar shah M 1-Jan-2007 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1003 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1100 1200 2025 185 190 183 BISEAbbotabad 1340141683279 169 180 2025 92.7293 IN
11 82101 Shafiq ur Rehman Wali Muhammad M 11-Feb-2005 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 934 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1008 1100 2022 183 189 187 BISEAbbotabad 1350432535853 171 180 2025 92.6455
12 81517 Inam ul haq Jehan zeb M 11-May-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 996 1100 BISEAbbotabad 982 1100 2023 184 188 187 BISEAbbotabad 1340249147649 172 180 2025 92.5414 IN
13 81235 Abad Shah Sher Shah M 3-May-2004 Kohistan Kohistan IN 938 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1011 1100 2022 186 185 194 BISEAbbotabad 1340101679923 170 180 2025 92.5131 IN
14 81141 Aurang Zeb Zaman Muhammad Zaman M 14-Jan-2008 Kohistan Kohistan IN 995 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1103 1200 2025 190 194 189 BISEAbbotabad 1370103391007 168 180 2025 92.4788 IN cnic copy
15 82451 Abdul Qadir Barkat Khan M 4-Apr-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1038 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1118 1200 2024 190 193 182 BISEAbbotabad 1340138107985 164 180 2025 92.2586 IN
16 77379 Zia Ur Rehman Ahmed Khan M 14-Apr-2003 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 961 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1030 1100 2023 190 196 195 BISEAbbotabad 1340121114093 165 180 2025 92.0242 upload educational location certificate
17 80445 Qismat Shah Sadbar Khan M 5-Apr-2001 Kohistan Kohistan IN 942 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1020 1100 2023 193 190 198 BISEAbbotabad 1340184013813 166 180 2025 91.7657 IN
18 81338 Abdul Basir Mursaleen M 10-Jun-2006 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 954 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1014 1100 2024 191 193 192 BISEAbbotabad 1340119912369 166 180 2025 91.6566 upload educational location certificate
19 82344 Shams Uddin Abdul Manan Khan M 2-Sep-2006 Kohistan Kohistan IN 884 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1021 1100 2024 188 193 195 BISEAbbotabad 1340312104839 166 180 2025 91.2748 IN
20 82330 Mansoor Ahmad Aurang Zeb M 7-Jan-2006 Kohistan Kohistan IN 922 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1011 1100 2024 196 188 196 BISEAbbotabad 1340354092817 166 180 2025 91.2566 IN
21 83199 Adam khan Zahir khan M 15-Aug-2005 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 970 1100 BISEAbbotabad 993 1100 2024 189 189 184 BISEAbbotabad 1340286411909 166 180 2025 91.0384 upload educational location certificate
22 77632 Saghir Ahmad Muhammad Nasir M 5-Apr-2006 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 1016 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1103 1200 2024 197 188 184 BISEAbbotabad 1340364004383 156 180 2025 89.3364 upload educational location certificate
23 80249 Iqra umar Umar Nawaz F 11-Sep-2006 Kohistan Kohistan OUT 1007 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1150 1200 2024 193 198 195 BISEAbbotabad 1330282330976 150 180 2025 89.1546 upload educational location certificate
24 83253 HAMAD ALI NOOR MUHAMMAD M 1-Feb-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1020 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1018 1100 2024 190 195 195 BISEAbbotabad 1340140222563 154 180 2025 89.0687
25 83073 Mumtaz Ullah Muhammad Nazir M 4-Apr-2005 Kohistan Kohistan IN 1046 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1100 1200 2025 190 188 184 BISEAbbotabad 1340376824617 152 180 2025 88.3980

1 80767 Amir Muhammad Ali Muhammad M 20-Apr-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1000 1100 BISESwat 1108 1200 2025 183 188 192 BISESwat 1550185387029 173 180 2025 94.0798 upload educational location certificate
2 76499 Inam Ullah Muhammad Alam M 3-Mar-2006 Shangla Shangla IN 1055 1100 BISESwat 1120 1200 2025 193 192 193 BISESwat 1550382076947 168 180 2025 93.5909 IN
3 81493 Muhammad Sudais Rashid Rashid Ahmad M 5-Apr-2007 Shangla Shangla IN 1067 1100 BISESwat 1114 1200 2025 190 189 187 BISESwat 1550576819931 168 180 2025 93.5000 IN
4 76839 Athar ali Siddiq ahmad M 15-May-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1088 1100 BISESwat 1000 1100 2023 192 187 191 BISESwat 1550581558991 170 180 2025 93.4768 IN
5 80914 Haseeb ur Rahman Muhammad Darvish M 1-Jan-2005 Shangla Shangla OUT 980 1100 BISESwat 1026 1100 2022 185 183 194 BISESwat 1550103064271 169 180 2025 93.1626 OUT
6 79691 Muhammad Izhar Fazal Rahman M 10-Apr-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1006 1100 BISESwat 1100 1200 2024 190 179 193 BISESwat 1550110487009 169 180 2025 92.7566 OUT
7 74203 Zaheer Ullah Muhammad Jamil M 9-Mar-2006 Shangla Shangla IN 1049 1100 BISESwat 1118 1200 2024 190 189 192 BISESwat 1550597457485 165 180 2025 92.6364 IN
8 82188 Zohaib Khan Khair Ur Rahman M 1-Jan-2004 Shangla Shangla OUT 972 1100 BISESwat 998 1100 2025 183 180 190 BISESwat 1550258337495 171 180 2025 92.6273 OUT
9 79669 Muhammad Fawad Murad Khan M 1-Feb-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1045 1100 BISESwat 1109 1200 2025 195 188 187 BISESwat 1550561585153 166 180 2025 92.5778 OUT

10 74800 Asadullah Nasrullah M 10-Jan-2004 Shangla Shangla OUT 976 1100 BISESwat 1018 1100 2025 187 180 188 BISESwat 1550570236295 168 180 2025 92.5576 upload educational location certificate
11 74902 Abdul jalal Amrooz M 1-Feb-2005 Shangla Shangla OUT 1003 1100 BISESwat 1021 1100 2022 190 183 185 BISESwat 1550147491497 165 180 2025 92.0788 OUT
12 80189 Shahab Akhtar Ajab Khan M 15-Apr-2006 Shangla Shangla IN 1066 1100 BISESwat 1138 1200 2025 193 190 198 BISESwat 1550546256041 160 180 2025 92.0687 IN
13 82291 Zabih Ullah Muhammad Iqbal M 8-May-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1029 1100 BISESwat 1094 1200 2025 186 183 190 BISESwat 1550140585011 166 180 2025 91.9323 IN
14 82265 Warda Mahmood Alam F 8-Aug-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1025 1100 BISESwat 1093 1200 2025 194 183 189 BISESwat 1550198502278 166 180 2025 91.8626 upload educational location certificate
15 83180 MARIA AHMAD AHMAD ALI F 10-Feb-2006 Shangla Shangla IN 1045 1100 BISESwat 1110 1200 2024 195 187 193 BISESwat 1550514688066 163 180 2025 91.7778 IN
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16 78814 Taskeen Namdar Namdar Khan F 1-Mar-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1055 1100 BISESwat 1117 1200 2024 194 190 193 BISESwat 1550552148206 161 180 2025 91.5465 upload educational location certificate
17 80793 Asad Ali Fazal Mawjood M 2-Apr-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1086 1100 BISESwat 1001 1100 2023 191 192 187 BISESwat 1550108431035 160 180 2025 90.7172 IN
18 75865 Wakeel Ahmad Noor Ullah M 15-Nov-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1026 1100 BISESwat 1081 1200 2024 188 180 176 BISESwat 1550276546537 163 180 2025 90.6384 IN
19 81413 Muhammad usama Bakht zahir M 2-Mar-2005 Shangla Shangla OUT 1048 1100 BISESwat 989 1100 2024 191 184 180 BISESwat 1550191509499 162 180 2025 90.4909 upload educational location certificate
20 78126 Izaz Ali Khan Sana Ullah M 6-Apr-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1074 1100 BISESwat 982 1100 2023 183 177 186 BISESwat 1550152896723 162 180 2025 90.4727
21 78827 Yousra Bibi Namdar Khan F 25-Mar-2005 Shangla Shangla IN 1078 1100 BISESwat 1005 1100 2024 196 184 191 BISESwat 1550519739394 158 180 2025 90.2343
22 78600 TAWHIDA SHAH BAHAUDDIN F 5-Feb-2007 Shangla Shangla IN 965 1100 BISESwat 1068 1200 2025 190 185 184 BISESwat 1550354772924 164 180 2025 89.9283
23 78212 Inzimam Ul Haq Noor Ali Khan M 18-Mar-2006 Shangla Shangla IN 1040 1100 BISESwat 1089 1200 2024 184 177 186 BISESwat 1550469071849 157 180 2025 89.3657
24 79605 Muskan Sifat Khan Sifat Khan F 4-Sep-2000 Shangla Shangla IN 973 1100 BISESwat 992 1100 2024 193 192 180 BISESwat 1560706055018 160 180 2025 89.3626
25 82992 Zulfiqar Ahmad Abdur Rahman M 1-Mar-2006 Shangla Shangla OUT 1078 1100 BISESwat 1016 1100 2023 189 188 183 BISEP 1550284889725 151 180 2025 88.6899
26 82563 SAFIA SHAKIR SHAKIR UL MULK KHAN F 4-Mar-2007 Shangla Shangla IN 1020 1100 BISESwat 1104 1200 2025 177 189 190 BISESwat 1550194949596 143 180 2025 85.7950

1 80528 Ahmad Mustafa Mughal Muhammad Irfan M 8-Mar-2007 Tank Tank IN 1045 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1128 1200 2025 193 193 193 BISED.I.Khan 1210195089901 169 180 2025 94.0444 IN
2 80998 Abdul rehman Wazir khan M 2-Feb-2003 Tank Tank OUT 944 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1055 1100 2024 187 191 192 BISED.I.Khan 1220121970805 167 180 2025 93.3343 OUT
3 80267 Faisal Ur Rehman Fazal ur Rehman M 4-Mar-2006 Tank Tank IN 1052 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1065 1100 2024 191 195 193 BISED.I.Khan 1220196238895 162 180 2025 93.2909 IN
4 80306 INAM ULLAH NASEEB KHAN M 10-Sep-2005 Tank Tank IN 1008 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1007 1100 2024 177 189 192 BISED.I.Khan 1220123677699 170 180 2025 93.0040 IN
5 74761 Muqadas Kamal Ghulam Mustafa F 11-Mar-2008 Tank Tank IN 1029 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1094 1200 2024 193 171 186 BISED.I.Khan 1220161665836 169 180 2025 92.7657 IN
6 77826 Shameer Ali Shah Syed Bashir Hussain Shah M 12-May-2006 Tank Tank OUT 995 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1109 1200 2025 184 190 185 BISED.I.Khan 1210141325807 167 180 2025 92.4010 OUT
7 79923 Sadaf Muhammad Din F 4-May-2007 Tank Tank OUT 999 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1110 1200 2025 187 195 190 BISED.I.Khan 1220178265742 166 180 2025 92.1929 OUT
8 77729 Suhana Anwar Muhammad Anwar F 25-Aug-2006 Tank Tank OUT 1059 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1117 1200 2024 187 185 187 BISED.I.Khan 1220187875276 162 180 2025 91.8606 OUT
9 73907 Amber Syed Badshah F 15-Oct-2005 Tank Tank IN 1013 1100 BISED.I.Khan 973 1100 2025 179 179 184 BISED.I.Khan 1220177746404 170 180 2025 91.8131 IN

10 81419 KASHMALA GUL GUL NAWAZ F 20-Feb-2004 Tank Tank IN 937 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1050 1100 2023 191 192 191 BISED.I.Khan 1220181944844 161 180 2025 91.4222 IN
11 81345 Ayesha rauf Abdur rauf F 23-Mar-2008 Tank Tank IN 971 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1109 1200 2025 180 182 190 BISED.I.Khan 1220184233024 164 180 2025 91.3495 IN
12 75659 Mehwish Gul Gul Nawaz F 20-Apr-2006 Tank Tank OUT 928 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1119 1200 2025 188 184 191 BISED.I.Khan 1220113918090 164 180 2025 91.2919 OUT
13 79884 Inamullah Alla Ud Din M 26-May-2006 Tank Tank IN 1057 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1097 1200 2025 180 192 182 BISED.I.Khan 1220145858735 162 180 2025 91.1758 IN
14 82458 Towheeed Ahmad Muhammad Yousaf M 7-Nov-2006 Tank Tank IN 1044 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1130 1200 2024 194 190 184 BISED.I.Khan 1220144452979 156 180 2025 90.4909 IN
15 82915 MUHAMMAD SHAH SAWAR KHAN ZAMAN M 3-Feb-2007 Tank Tank IN 1040 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1102 1200 2025 188 179 188 BISED.I.Khan 1220127302775 159 180 2025 90.3546 IN
16 74299 Muhammad shoaib Muhammad gul M 5-Apr-2006 Tank Tank IN 1025 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1081 1200 2025 179 183 187 BISED.I.Khan 1220180425757 162 180 2025 90.3515 IN
17 74987 Momina Ahmad Suhail ahmad F 5-Sep-2006 Tank Tank OUT 978 1100 FBISE 995 1100 2025 188 182 171 FBISE 3740545495904 160 180 2025 89.5172
18 76870 Muhammad Toheed Naqeeb Ullah M 10-Oct-2008 Tank Tank OUT 961 1100 FBISE 966 1100 2025 178 185 171 FBISE 1220128843607 164 180 2025 89.4192
19 81584 Muhammad Khalfan Khan Inayat Ullah M 7-Apr-2006 Tank Tank OUT 995 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1109 1200 2025 189 184 190 BISED.I.Khan 1220130767201 156 180 2025 89.3455
20 82016 Muhammad Ghayoor Iran Gul M 1-Jan-2008 Tank Tank IN 937 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1132 1200 2024 182 188 195 BISED.I.Khan 1220185268761 154 180 2025 89.0293
21 80863 Mohammad Sohaib Abdul Qadeer M 19-Mar-2008 Tank Tank IN 991 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1021 1200 2025 181 170 178 BISED.I.Khan 1220120121949 164 180 2025 88.5980
22 82731 Muhammad Yasir Ahmad Saeed M 1-Apr-2006 Tank Tank IN 1001 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1000 1200 2025 167 172 169 BISED.I.Khan 1220128179481 163 180 2025 87.7111
23 75427 TANZILA BIBI HAIBAT KHAN F 5-Nov-2007 Tank Tank OUT 1009 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1092 1200 2025 186 179 185 BISED.I.Khan 1220164632552 143 180 2025 85.2950
24 76466 Marwa Misal Khan Misal Khan F 24-Dec-2006 Tank Tank IN 962 1100 BISED.I.Khan 955 1100 2024 183 162 177 BISED.I.Khan 1220197252324 149 180 2025 84.8616
25 82445 Wajia Waheed Abdul Waheed F 29-Jan-2006 Tank Tank IN 968 1100 BISED.I.Khan 1044 1200 2025 167 177 178 BISED.I.Khan 1220195627384 117 180 2025 76.1000
26 78057 Wareesha Hassanat Safiullah F 11-Jul-2007 Tank Tank OUT 831 1100 Other 889 1200 2025 129 152 91 Other 1210128242454 101 180 2025 65.2434

1 83086 Maryam Fazal Fazal Raziq F 3-Mar-2006 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 1037 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1096 1200 2024 193 172 192 BISEAbbotabad 1350445772250 160 180 2025 90.4051 OUT
2 75785 HAFSA TUFAIL TUFAIL KHAN F 8-Nov-2007 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 1025 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1108 1200 2025 193 178 187 BISEAbbotabad 1350456851210 151 180 2025 88.1960 OUT
3 79898 AILA SAMYAN BABO JAN F 24-Mar-2005 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 950 1100 BISEAbbotabad 965 1100 2024 189 191 168 BISEAbbotabad 1350503385704 158 180 2025 87.6162 OUT upload educational location certificate
4 81813 Aziz Ahmad Ihsan Ullah M 5-Mar-2007 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 991 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1081 1200 2025 188 186 183 BISEAbbotabad 1360105318341 148 180 2025 86.1535 IN
5 81830 Roman Khan Faqeer Gul M 15-Mar-2006 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 916 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1020 1200 2024 180 171 171 BISEAbbotabad 1350503437455 145 180 2025 82.6051 IN
6 77414 AYESHA MADAR KHAN F 20-Dec-2001 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 965 1100 BISEAbbotabad 993 1100 2022 175 172 180 BISEAbbotabad 1350409895846 148 200 2023 81.8818 OUT

Tor Ghar (Kala Dhaka)
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Final Merit List - BDS Backward Areas (BA)
Centralized Admission in MBBS/BDS Public Sector Medical/Dental Colleges of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa session 2025-26

1. Mere figuring in this order of merit shall not confer any right of admission on the candidate if he/she is otherwise found ineligible on detection of any error/mistake/fraud/misrepresentation at any stage of admissions. As per Clause 12 of Admission Policy "All admissions will be provisional. All certificates or any other documents submitted with the 
application form will be subject to verification. Any candidate whose documents are found incorrect or false / forged in any way, or whose authentication is doubtful rendering him/her ineligible for admission under the rules, will be struck off from the college roll and legal action may be taken under the criminal and civil law against him/her". 
2. Candidates are instructed to appear before placement/Interview committee as per schedule uploaded on https://cas.kmu.edu.pk
3. Upon placment in a particular college canidate will be given fee deposit slip for the category of his/her admission. In case the admission fee is not deposited within three working days, right of the candidate for admission shall stand cancelled. The vacant seat shall be offered to the next candidate on merit. 
4. The candidates are further directed to report to the office of Dean /Principal of the concerned Colleges for other codal formalities to be fulfilled as required by the respective institute within three days positively.  
5. The Chairman Provincial Admission Committee shall have the power to review the merit lists in case of any bonafide error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or is brought to his notice before/during the completion of admission process or thereafter and the merit lists will be amended accordingly.

7 80352 Beenish Yameen Muhammad Yameen F 3-Apr-2005 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 946 1100 BISEAbbotabad 985 1100 2024 185 183 184 BISEAbbotabad 1350437469326 132 180 2025 81.0849 OUT
8 81423 Hamza Jamal Sahib Jamal M 10-Aug-2006 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 992 1100 BISEAbbotabad 963 1100 2024 180 180 185 BISEAbbotabad 4210197188617 131 180 2025 80.4253 IN
9 82756 Raz Muhammad Hunar Said M 18-Mar-2007 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 958 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1028 1200 2025 174 174 162 BISEAbbotabad 4210145263037 133 180 2025 79.9202 IN

10 80371 Sarfaraz Khan Raj Muhammad Khan M 18-Mar-2005 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 873 1100 BISEAbbotabad 896 1200 2025 168 147 149 BISEAbbotabad 4240110394527 151 180 2025 79.7475 IN
11 82552 Muhammad irfan Shah habib M 16-Jun-2006 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka IN 902 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1068 1200 2025 181 181 177 BISEAbbotabad 1350487925875 118 180 2025 76.5778 IN
12 83025 Saqib Zaheer Nadir Shah M 16-Sep-2006 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 806 1100 BISEAbbotabad 891 1200 2025 165 150 150 BISEAbbotabad 1360105945803 134 180 2025 74.2495 OUT
13 74363 Warda shehzad Shehzad gul F 7-May-2007 Tor_Ghar Tor_Ghar-Kala_Dhaka OUT 948 1100 BISEAbbotabad 1064 1200 2025 191 147 181 BISEAbbotabad 1350459367838 96 180 2025 70.7515 OUT
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